User Guide | EVAL-ADF41510
UG-2201
Evaluating the ADF41510 10 GHz, Integer-N/Fractional-N PLL Synthesizer
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 19
FEATURES
► EV-ADF41510SD1Z

User Guide EVAL-ADF41510
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 18 of 19
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Component Description Part Number Manufacturer
Not applicable Printed circuit board (PCB) 08-040667C Analog Devices, Inc. (supplied)
A1 IC, 36 V, 18 MHz, Low Noise, Fast Settling Single Supply,
RRO, JFET Op Amp
ADA4625-1 Analog Devices
AGND Connected PCB test point block TP-104-01-00 Components Corporation
C1, C4 Capacitor, ceramic, 470 pF 50 V 5% C0G 0603 CC0603JRNPO9BN471 PHYCOMP (YAGEO)
C10, C12, C13, C16 Capacitor, ceramic, C0G, NP0, general-purpose, 100 pF, 5%,
50 V
GRM1555C1H101JA01D Murata
C11, C34 Capacitor, ceramic, C0G NP0, 0402, 1 pF, 10%, 25 V 04023A1R0BAT2A AVX
C14, C26, C31 Capacitor, ceramic, X7R, general-purpose, 0.1 pF, 10%, 16 V GRM155R71C104KA88D Murata
C15, C19, C20, C21, C24, C25 Capacitor, ceramic, X7R, 0.1 μF, 10%, 16 V C0402C104K4RACTU KEMET
C17, C18 Capacitor, ceramic, multilayer X5R, for SM-TH combo
footprint use ALT_SYMBOLS, 10 μF, 10%, 25 V
C2012X5R1E106K085AC TDK
C2 Capacitor, ceramic, 0.01 μF 50 V 5% C0G 0603 GRM1885C1H103JA01D Murata
C22, C23, C40, C42, C44, C46, C47,
C48
Capacitor, ceramic, X5R, general-purpose, 4.7 μF, 20%, 6.3
V
GRM155R60J475ME87D Murata
C8, C9, C27, C30 Capacitor, ceramic, X5R, general-purpose, 1 μF, 10%, 6.3 V GRM155R60J105KE19D Murata
C28, C41 Capacitor ceramic, X5R, 2.2 μF, 10%, 6.3 V C1005X5R0J225K050BC TDK
C29, C32 Capacitor, multilayer, NP0 0402, 10 pF, 5%, 50 V CC0402JRNP09BN100 Yageo
C3 Capacitor, ceramic, 220 pF 50 V 5% C0G 0603 CC0603JRNPO9BN221 Yageo
C5, C6, C7, C33, C43, C45 Capacitor, ceramic, chip, 0.001 μF, 5%, 25 V C0402C102J3GACTU KEMET